## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Q-MED AB		111/26/2012	aktiebolag/joint stock company: SWEDEN	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GALDERMA S.A.
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 8
City:	Cham
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6330
Entity Type:	societe anonyme: SWEDEN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78853445	SOLESTA
Serial Number:	77828573	Q-MED SCANDINAVIA
Serial Number:	77912824	Q-MED
Serial Number:	77912818	QMED
Serial Number:	85703308	NASHA
Serial Number:	78330640	NASHA
Serial Number:	78330639	NASHA
Serial Number:	78875401	MACROLANE
Serial Number:	77796267	LASTARA
Serial Number:	77796273	LASTALUR
Serial Number:	77436856	GRACEFULLY SHAPES YOUR BODY
Serial Number:	78869041	FEMINE
Serial Number:	77781493	DUROLANE
Serial Number:	77118595	DEFLUX

900250554 REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0644

Serial Number: 75505567 DEFLUX **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 6463495567 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 9177799967 Phone: Email: mlombard@lgtrademark.com Correspondent Name: G. MATHEW LOMBARD Address Line 1: 1115 BROADWAY 12 FL Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102.0008 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: G. MATHEW LOMBARD Address Line 1: 1115 BROADWAY Address Line 2: 12 FL NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10010 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: G. Mathew Lombard Signature: /g mathew lombard/ Date: 03/27/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Q-Med Assignment#page1.tif source=Q-Med Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0645

# CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DEED

Between

Q-Med AB, a Swedish company, whose principal place of business is Seminariegatan 21, SE - 752 28, Uppsala, Sweden, registered with the Registry of Commerce of the Stockholm under number 556258-6882, duly represented by Maud ROBERT,

Hereunder referred to as the "Assignor"

On the one hand,

And

Galderma S.A., a Swiss company, having its registered place of business a Zugerstrasse 8, CH - 6330 Cham, Switzerland, and registered with the Registry of Commerce of the Canton of Zug under number CH-588.3.002.397-4, duly represented by Olivier KLOECKNER,

Hereunder referred to as the "Assignee",

On the other hand,

Hereunder individually referred to as « Party » and collectively as « Parties »

#### 1. Preamble

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee are parent companies;

WHEREAS by virtue of a "Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Deed" executed on November 26, 2012, but retroactively effective as of January 1st, 2012, Assignor transferred to Assignee, inter alia, all its trademark rights in the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS the Parties wish hereby to confirm the transfer of the Trademarks for the purpose of their recordal at the USPTO.

### 2. Agreement

Assignor confirms the transfer to Assignee of the Trademarks with all rights and privileges attached thereto, including the right to prosecute unprescribed acts of infringement.

The price for the transfer was duly paid, as expressly confirmed by the Parties.

The present agreement confirms and neither replaces nor amends the "Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Deed".

Full powers are given to the bearer of an original hereof to proceed with its recordal at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

Signed on January 18, 2013, in three originals, one for each Party, one for recordal.

Q-Med AB

By Mand ROBERT

Title: Trademark & Copyright Manager

Q-Med AB Seminarlegatan 21 752 28 Uppsala Sweden Galderma S.A.

By: Olivier KLOECKNER

Title: Director of Finance and Administration

GALDERMA S.A. Zugetstrasze 8 CH - 6330 CHAN

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0646

# $\underline{SCHEDULE\,A}$

Country	Mark/Name	Class	Status	Filing Date	App. No.	Registration Date	Registration No.
USA	Dots Device	10	Registered	April 14, 2004	79-003471	November 29, 2005	3021137
USA	Woman Silhouette Device	10	Registered	April 14, 2004	79-002654	December 20, 2005	3032427
USA	ZUIDEX SYSTEM & Device	10	Registered	April 14, 2004	79-007867	January 24, 2006	3051179
USA	SOLESTA	5, 10	Registered	April 4, 2006	78-853445	December 11, 2007	3352167
USA	Q-MED SCANDINAVIA	3, 5, 10, 41	Allowed	September 17, 2009	77-828573		
USA	Q-MED	3, 5, 10, 41	Allowed	January 15, 2010	77-912824		
USA	QMED	3, 5, 10, 41	Allowed	January 15, 2010	77-912818		
USA	NASHA & Device	3, 5, 10	Published	August 14, 2012	85-703308		
USA	NASHA & Device	3, 5, 10	Registered	November 20, 2003	78-330640	August 15, 2006	3128642
USA	NASHA	1, 3, 5, 10	Registered	November 20, 2003	78-330639	October 20, 2009	3698964
USA	MACROLANE	3, 5, 10, 44	Registered	May 3, 2006	78-875401	June 7, 2011	3972542
USA	LYSANCE	3, 44	Registered	November 14, 2007	79-047425	February 10, 2009	3572775
USA	LASTARA	5, 10	Allowed	August 4, 2009	77-796267	·	
USA	LASTALUR	5, 10	Allowed	August 4, 2009	77-796273		
USA	I-DRAIN (Stylized)	10	Registered	January 4, 2006	79-020035	June 26, 2007	3256602
USA	GRACEFULLY SHAPES YOUR BODY	3, 5, 10, 16, 41, 44	Registered	April 1, 2008	77-436856	March 17, 2009	3590215
USA	FEMINE	41, 44	Registered	April 25, 2006	78-869041	January 8, 2008	3365757
USA	DUROLANE	10	Registered	July 15, 2009	77-781493	March 23, 2010	3762687
USA	DEFLUX (Stylized)	10	Registered	February 28, 2007	77-118595	July 1, 2008	3458947
USA	DEFLUX	10	Renewed	June 19, 1998	75-505567	August 31, 1999	2274215

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/27/2013 REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0647